LATROBE ROAD REALIGNMENT NORTH OF RYAN RANCH ROAD PROJECT BID SUMMARY

Latrobe Road Realignment North of

Project Name: Ryan Ranch Road

Contract No. PW 09-30467

Project No.

Project Type Road Realignment

73359

 Begin Advertisement:
 5/01/13

 Bid Opening:
 5/30/13

 Anticipated Award:
 6/18/13

Project T	уре	Road Realignment										
				WESTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		B&M BUILDERS, INC.		LORANG BROTHERS, INC.		
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	070012	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	071301	Temporary Fence	LF	1,915	\$2.50	\$4,787.50	\$7.30	\$13,979.50	\$2.75	\$5,266.25	\$7.00	\$13,405.00
3	071325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	1,800	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.75	\$8,550.00	\$2.25	\$4,050.00	\$4.80	\$8,640.00
4	074016	Construction Site Management	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,296.00	\$15,296.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	074019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,210.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	074027A	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	383	\$7.00	\$2,681.00	\$6.25	\$2,393.75	\$11.00	\$4,213.00	\$6.40	\$2,451.20
7	074033	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,635.00	\$7,270.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
8	074056	Rain Event Action Plan	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
9	074057	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	074058	Storm Water Sampling and Analysis Day	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$135.00	\$675.00
11	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
12	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$79,800.00	\$79,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
13	120159	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	LF	7,205	\$0.70	\$5,043.50	\$0.75	\$5,403.75	\$0.80	\$5,764.00	\$0.60	\$4,323.00
14	128201	Temporary Delineator (CL I)	EA	8	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$51.00	\$408.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$52.00	\$416.00
15	128650	Portable Changeable Message Sign	SWD	155	\$48.00	\$7,440.00	\$130.25	\$20,188.75	\$125.00	\$19,375.00	\$55.00	\$8,525.00
16	129000	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	1,023	\$22.00	\$22,506.00	\$16.50	\$16,879.50	\$59.00	\$60,357.00	\$26.00	\$26,598.00
17	129100A	Temporary Crash Cushion Module (Array TS11)	EA	22	\$305.00	\$6,710.00	\$286.00	\$6,292.00	\$260.00	\$5,720.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
18	141103	Remove Yellow Traffic Stripe and Pavement Marking (Hazardous Waste)	LF	3,430	\$1.50	\$5,145.00	\$1.65	\$5,659.50	\$1.80	\$6,174.00	\$2.30	\$7,889.00
19	150605	Remove Fence (BW w/ Metal and Wood Post)	LF	1,915	\$4.00	\$7,660.00	\$4.70	\$9,000.50	\$1.25	\$2,393.75	\$7.00	\$13,405.00
20	150605A	Remove and Reconstruct Fence (Vinyl)	LF	130	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$84.00	\$10,920.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00
21	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
22	150859	Remove AC Overside Drain	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
23	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	650	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$9.80	\$6,370.00	\$13.00	\$8,450.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00
24	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$52,900.00	\$52,900.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
25	(F)190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	3,550	\$23.50	\$83,425.00	\$50.00	\$177,500.00	\$40.00	\$142,000.00	\$36.00	\$127,800.00

5/31/2013-8:22 AM

LATROBE ROAD REALIGNMENT NORTH OF RYAN RANCH ROAD PROJECT BID SUMMARY

Latrobe Road Realignment North of Ryan Ranch Road

Project Name: Ryan Ranch

Contract No. PW 09-30467

Project No. 73359

Project Type Road Realignment

 Begin Advertisement:
 5/01/13

 Bid Opening:
 5/30/13

 Anticipated Award:
 6/18/13

Project Type		Road Realignment	WESTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		B&M BUILDERS, INC.		LORANG BROTHERS, INC.			
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
26	190114	Prepare Fugitive Dust Control Plan	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	(F)198007	Imported Material (Shoulder Backing)	CY	100	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$82.50	\$8,250.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
28	203016	Erosion Control (Type D)	SY	9,500	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00
29	203021	Fiber Rolls	LF	1,920	\$2.50	\$4,800.00	\$4.50	\$8,640.00	\$2.00	\$3,840.00	\$4.70	\$9,024.00
30	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	690	\$65.00	\$44,850.00	\$64.50	\$44,505.00	\$42.00	\$28,980.00	\$64.00	\$44,160.00
31	390095	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	CY	440	\$236.00	\$103,840.00	\$188.00	\$82,720.00	\$273.00	\$120,120.00	\$340.00	\$149,600.00
32	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	Ton	2,200	\$94.00	\$206,800.00	\$84.75	\$186,450.00	\$131.00	\$288,200.00	\$125.00	\$275,000.00
33	394073	Place HMA Dike (Type A)	LF	826	\$2.50	\$2,065.00	\$1.50	\$1,239.00	\$5.10	\$4,212.60	\$5.00	\$4,130.00
34	394076	Place HMA Dike (Type E)	LF	1,800	\$2.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$4.65	\$8,370.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00
35	390131A	Place HMA Overside Drain	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
36	566011	Roadside Sign (One Post)	EA	5	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
37	568017	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Existing Post	EA	1	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$144.00	\$144.00
38	665016	18" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.109" thick)	LF	87	\$210.00	\$18,270.00	\$171.00	\$14,877.00	\$165.00	\$14,355.00	\$344.00	\$29,928.00
39	705011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
40	707050A	Drainage Inlet (Type G1)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,555.00	\$3,555.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
41	707050B	Drainage Inlet (Type G3)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
42	721010	Rock Slope Protection (Backing No. 1, Method B)	CY	10	\$323.00	\$3,230.00	\$268.00	\$2,680.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
43	722020	Gabion	CY	200	\$290.00	\$58,000.00	\$296.00	\$59,200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$340.00	\$68,000.00
44	800008	Fence (Type BW, 4-strand, metal post)	LF	1,545	\$10.00	\$15,450.00	\$16.00	\$24,720.00	\$11.50	\$17,767.50	\$16.00	\$24,720.00
45	800010	Fence (Type BW, 4-strand, wood post)	LF	370	\$12.00	\$4,440.00	\$33.00	\$12,210.00	\$19.50	\$7,215.00	\$34.00	\$12,580.00
46	820118	Guard Railing Delineator	EA	13	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$13.00	\$169.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$14.00	\$182.00
47	820130A	Object Marker (Culvert)	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$62.00	\$248.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$114.00	\$456.00
48	832003	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Wood Post)	LF	589	\$34.00	\$20,026.00	\$37.00	\$21,793.00	\$40.00	\$23,560.00	\$38.00	\$22,382.00
49	839584	Alternate In-Line Terminal System	EA	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,385.00	\$6,770.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,420.00	\$6,840.00
50	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	20	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.25	\$85.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
51	840560	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)	LF	10,300	\$0.60	\$6,180.00	\$0.68	\$7,004.00	\$0.75	\$7,725.00	\$0.75	\$7,725.00

5/31/2013-8:22 AM

LATROBE ROAD REALIGNMENT NORTH OF RYAN RANCH ROAD PROJECT BID SUMMARY

Latrobe Road Realignment North of Ryan Ranch Road

Project Name: Ryan Ranch Road

Contract No. PW 09-30467

Project No. 73359

Project Type Road Realignment

Begin Advertisement: 5/01/13

Bid Opening:

Anticipated Award: 6/18/13

5/30/13

				WESTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		B&M BUILDERS, INC.		LORANG BROTHERS, INC.		
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
52	850111	Pavement Marker (retroreflective)	EA	292	\$3.00	\$876.00	\$3.50	\$1,022.00	\$3.75	\$1,095.00	\$4.50	\$1,314.00
53	999990B	Trench and Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
54	999990C	Mobilization	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$42,892.00	\$42,892.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
			TOTAL			\$885,980.00		\$972,950.25		\$973,443.10		\$1,096,357.20

5/31/2013-8:22 AM